not purport to represent  what the  Company's  financial  position or results of
operations  actually would have been had the transactions  occurred on the dates
indicated,  or to project the  Company's  financial  performance  for any future
period. The pro forma statements of income do not reflect any synergies or other
operating  benefits that may be realized as the Company  integrates Western Pest
Services with the Company's existing operations.

Edgar Filing: ROLLINS INC - Form 8-K/A

19

   19

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 2004
   (in thousands)
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Rollins, Inc.   Western   Adjustments for   for the
   ASSETS   Historical   Pest (a)   the Acquisition   Acquisition
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

CURRENT ASSETS:

   Cash and equivalents   $  97,888   $  6,376   $  (93,836) (b,c,d,m)   $  10,428
   Securities available-for-sale   ---   2,627   (2,627) (m)   ---
   Trade receivables, net   45,549   8,021   (3,653) (k)   49,917
   Note receivable   ---   10   5,368  (d)   5,378
   Materials and supplies   10,147   1,755   11,902
   Deferred Income Taxes   20,580   3,213   (3,213) (j)   20,580
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   10,092   3,008   (1,165) (k,m)   11,935
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Current Assets   184,256   25,010   (99,126)   110,140
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

   Equipment and Property, net   34,618   5,228   10,653  (b,k)   50,499
   Cash surrender value of officers' life insurance   3,954   (3,518) (m)   436
   Goodwill   72,521   34,865  (b)   107,386
   Customer Contracts and Other Intangible Assets   28,924   2,259   57,148  (b,m)   88,331
   Deferred income taxes   17,287   17,287
   Other Assets   25,350   309   (179) (m)   25,480
   Other-Deferred Compensation Plan   ---   4,170   4,170
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Assets   $ 362,956   $ 40,930   $   (157)   $ 403,729
   =====================================================================

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

   Accounts payable   $  15,325   3,712   (3,117) (k)   15,920
   Accrued Insurance   13,050   2,447   15,497
   Accrued Compensation and Related Liabilities   26,913   7,213   34,126
   Unearned Revenue   50,702   7,816   58,518
   Accrual for Termite Contracts   21,500   372   21,872
   Other Current Liabilities   23,983   2,442   (845) (d,j,m)   25,580
   Line-of-Credit Borrowing   ---   ---   15,000  (c)   15,000
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Current Liabilities   151,473   24,002   11,039   186,513

   Accrued Insurance, Less Current Portion   24,764   24,764
   Accrual for Termite Contracts, Less Current Portion   22,135   22,135
   Long-Term Accrued Liabilities   16,741   592   (592) (m)   16,741
   Deferred Compensation Plan   6,109   (952) (m)   5,157
   Unearned Revenue   ---   576   576
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total Liabilities   215,113   31,279   9.494   255,886
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
   Common Stock   45,399   45,399

[…]

Net Income   $   0.79   $   0.70

EARNINGS PER SHARE - DILUTED
   Net Income   $   0.77   $   0.68

  Average Shares Outstanding - Basic   45,069   45,069

  Average Shares Outstanding - Diluted   46,206   46,206

   21

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Rollins, Inc.   Western   Adjustments for   for the
   Historical   Pest (a)   the Acquisition   Acquisition
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: ROLLINS INC - Form 8-K/A

21

REVENUES   $ 158,692   $ 24,642   $   (5,506)  (k,l)   $ 177,828
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Cost of Services Provided   85,357   13,239   (4,225)  (k,l)   94,371
   Depreciation and Amortization   4,657   401   1,390   (h)   6,448
   Sales, General and Administrative   54,175   8,803   (1,242)  (h)   61,736
   Loss on Sale of Assets   1   1
   Interest Income/expense   (150)   23   333   (i)   206
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
   144,040   22,466   (3,744)   162,762
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   14,652   2,176   (1,762)   15,066

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   5,934   32   (136)  (j)   6,102
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------
NET INCOME   $   8,718   $  2,144   $   (1,898)   $   8,964
   =====================================================================

EARNINGS PER SHARE - BASIC
   Net Income   $   0.19   $   0.22

EARNINGS PER SHARE - DILUTED
   Net Income   $   0.19   $   0.21

  Average Shares Outstanding - Basic   45,298   45,298

  Average Shares Outstanding - Diluted   46,643   46,643